

DECLARATION OF CONFORMITY

I the undersigned, as a designated signatory hereby declare, on behalf of Hasbro, that all Hasbro products supplied to **BOL.** are in compliance with the appropriate European legislation, listed below as applicable,

The General Product Safety Directive 2001/95/EC The Toy Safety Directive 2009/48/EC (as amended) Registration, Evaluation, Authorisation and Restriction of Chemicals (REACH) REGULATION (EC) No 1907/2006; ANNEX XVII, Restrictions on the Manufacture, Placing on the Market and Use of Certain Dangerous Substances, Mixtures and Articles The EMC Directive 2014/30/EC The Batteries and Accumulators Directive 2006/66/EC RoHS Directive EC number 2011/65/EC

2005 No. 1803 The General Product Safety Regulations 2005 The Toys (Safety) Regulations 2011 amended by The Product Safety and Metrology etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019. 2016 No. 1091 The Electromagnetic Compatibility Regulations The REACH etc. (Amendment etc.) (EU Exit) Regulations 2019 2010 No. 2849 The Producer Responsibility Obligations (Packaging Waste) (Amendment) Regulations 2010 2012 No. 3032 The Restriction of the Use of Certain Hazardous Substances in Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2012 2013 No. 3113 The Waste Electrical and Electronic Equipment Regulations 2013 2008 No. 2164 The Batteries and Accumulators (Placing on the Market) Regulations 2008

In the assessment of conformity to the above legislation, the following harmonised standards were employed,

EN71-1: 2014+ A1 : 2018 EN71-2: 2020 EN71-3: 2019+A1:2021 EN IEC 62115:2020+A11:2020 EN55014-1:2017+A11:2020 EN55014-2:1997+A1:2001+A2:2008 EN ISO 14362-1:2017 EN ISO 14362-2:2017 EN71-9: 2005 + A1:2007 EN71-10: 2005 EN71-11: 2005

Furthermore, the products mentioned above meet Hasbro corporate standards with respect to quality and safety.

Signed:

Print: Nicolas Dimier

Date:14 June 2024

Position: Manager QA

Hasbro Europe, 4 The Square, Stockley Park, Middlesex, UB11 1ET United Kingdom TEL: +44 208 569 1234 FAX: +44 208 569 1133 Hasbro Europe is the business name of Hasbro International Inc, a company with limited liability in the USA